Mayor and Council Meeting: 03/11/19 06:30 PM
400 Witherspoon Street Department: Engineering
Princeton, NJ 08540

RESOLUTION 19-92

Resolution Authorizing A One-Year Extension for 2019 of the License
to Operate Canoe and Kayak Rental Concession with Stephen
Androsko DBA Griggstown Canoe & Kayak Rental (AKA Griggstown
Canoe Rental) at a Fee of $28,000.00

WHEREAS, on or about March 27, 2017, the Municipality of Princeton (“Princeton”)
and Stephen Androsko DBA Griggstown Canoe & Kayak Rental (AKA Griggstown Canoe
Rental) (“Concessionaire”) executed a License Agreement for Canoe and Kayak Concession
2017 (“Agreement”) in connection with the provision of canoe and kayak recreation services at

Princeton’s Turning Basin Park facility for an initial term of two years (2017 and 2018); and

WHEREAS, to ensure continued compliance with the applicable rules of the Green Acres
Restrictions at N.J.A.C. 7:36 et seq. the parties amended the Agreement by executing an

Amendment to License Agreement for Canoe and Kayak Concession 2017 (collectively

“Amended Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Amended Agreement provides the option of extending same for up to
two one-year renewals (2019 and 2020) and at this time the parties wish to renew the term for the

2019 season; and

WHEREAS, the Council finds that the services are being performed in an effective and

efficient manner

WHEREAS, the contract amount paid by Concessionaire to Princeton for the 2019
season shall be $28,000.00, payable in three installments as follows: $9,333.34 on June 1, 2019;

$9,333.33 on July 1, 2019; and $9,333.33 on August 1, 2019; and

Page 1



Resolution 19-92 Meeting of March 11, 2019

WHEREAS, the rental rates as set forth in Exhibit B to the Agreement shall be amended

as follows for any renewal periods, including 2019:

15 Hour | Cost per additional hour or fraction | Maximum Day Rate
thereof
Aluminum Canoe | $19 $10 $45
Family Canoe $23 $10 $50
Single Kayak $18 $8 $40
Twin Kayak $22 $10 $50

WHEREAS, the increased rental rates to be charged by Concessionaire do not exceed

the applicable Local Public Contracts Law index rate of 3.50%.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Princeton Council on this 11" day of

March, 2019 that:
L. The above preamble is incorporated herein as if set forth at length.

2 The Amended Agreement is hereby extended to continue through the 2019 season
at the amount of $28,000.00 paid by Concessionaire to Princeton. Exhibit B shall
be amended as reflected in the “Whereas” clauses. All remaining terms and
conditions of the Amended Agreement shall remain unchanged.

3. When countersigned by the Concessionaire, this Resolution shall serve as the

Second Amendment to the License Agreement for Canoe and Kayak Concession
2017.

4, A copy of this Resolution shall be placed on file in the Office of the Municipal
Clerk.

ADOPTED:

I hereby certify this is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Princeton Council at its

meeting held on the 11" day of March, 2019.

Updated: 3/7/2019 7:48 AM by Delores A. Williams Page 2



Resolution 19-92 Meeting of March 11, 2019

GRIGGSTOWN CANOE & KAYAK RENTAL
AKA GRIGGSTOWN CANOE RENTAL

BY:

~
8

Councilperson | Absent | Present | 1% | 2nd Nay | Abstain | Disqualified

Mr. Cohen

Ms. Crumiller
Ms. Fraga

Ms. Niedergang
Mr. Quinn

Mr. Williamson
Mayor Lempert

E e B B

e E el B e

I, Delores A. Williams, Municipal Clerk of Princeton, do hereby certify that the above is a
true copy of a resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council of Princeton at a meeting held

]\7[%0}'1 11, 2019.
ol OV b

Delords A. Williams, Municipal Clerk

Updated: 3/7/2019 7:48 AM by Delores A. Williams Page 3



